



Lower Valley Brokers Insurance Joins Forces with Sloan-Leavitt Insurance

LEAVITT GROUP August 9, 2024, 9:53 am

Lower Valley Brokers Insurance is pleased to announce it has merged with Sloan-Leavitt Insurance. Both agencies are locally owned and affiliates of Leavitt Group, a network of insurance brokers whose collective strength allows members to provide national resources to their clients. The strategic partnership allows Lower Valley Brokers Insurance to offer additional service team support and the resources of Sloan-Leavitt Insurance's four locations across Washington.

"Change is on the horizon, and we are embracing it with optimism with a commitment to making it a positive experience for everyone involved," said Vicki Banker, co-owner at Lower Valley Brokers Insurance. "This change ensures greater stability and resilience as we navigate challenges in the insurance market. Our client's loyalty means everything to us, and we sincerely appreciate their continued support."

The experienced staff at Lower Valley Brokers focuses on helping clients with their business, benefits, and personal insurance needs. They are committed to building lasting relationships with their clients and the insurance companies they represent by providing quality services.

"Having Vicki and her team join our agency just made a lot of sense," said Nathan Beus, co-owner at Sloan-Leavitt Insurance. "Together, we are stronger and better equipped to navigate the evolving insurance landscape, delivering exceptional value to our clients."

Sloan-Leavitt Insurance Agency was founded in 1954 in Othello, Washington, and is a full-service, independent agency affiliated with Leavitt Group. They offer a broad range of insurance products, including property and casualty, life, and crop insurance. For more information, visit leavitt.com/sloan.

Leavitt Group is one of the largest privately held insurance brokerages in the nation with a mission to build, serve, and perpetuate independent insurance agencies as partners with local co-owners. With an extensive network of 90+ agencies and 250+ locations across 27 states, Leavitt Group offers a distinctive advantage with local ownership, delivering a personalized and consultative approach to commercial insurance, employee benefits, and personal insurance. With over 70 years in the insurance industry, Leavitt Group brings national strength and local trust to the

communities and clients they serve. For more information about Leavitt Group, visit <u>leavitt.com</u> [https://www.leavitt.com/].



© 2023 Leavitt Group Enterprises | All Rights Reserved | Legal Information

<u>Privacy Policy</u> · <u>California CCPA Privacy Policy</u> · <u>Do Not Sell or Share My</u> <u>Personal Information</u>